($942,871.00) TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FROM THE ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PY 2002
WORKFORCE INVESThffiNT ACT ~ 1B YOUTH PROGRAM W1THIN THE PLANNING
D EP AR ThffiNT .

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ~OL vm

I Section 1. That the sum of Nine Hundred Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy
One Dollars ($942.871.00) is appropriated to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska

' Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the PY 2002 Workforce Investment Act Title 1B
Youth Program within the Planning Department.

I Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by

[...]

ASSEMBL Y MEMORANDUM
AM No. 704-2~

August 6.2002Meeting Date:
From: Mayor

Subject: Appropriating the Workforce Investment Act Title IB Youth Program for Program
Year 2002

I The Administration requests approval of the attached resolution to appropriate Nine Hundred Forty Two
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy One Dollars ($942.871.00) to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231)
Itrom the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the PY 2002 Workforce
I investment Act Title 18 Youth Program within the Planning Department. The grant will fund program
Itfom July 1.2002 through June 30.